

**Cour
Pénale
Internationale**



**International
Criminal
Court**

Original: English

No: ICC-01/04-01/06

Date: 31 August 2006

PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before: Judge Sylvia Steiner, Single Judge

Registrar: Mr Bruno Cathala

**SITUATION IN THE DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO
IN THE CASE OF
THE PROSECUTOR
v. THOMAS LUBANGA DYILO**

Public Document

Corrigendum to the Decision on the Agenda of the Hearing of 1 September 2006

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr Luis Moreno Ocampo
Ms Fatou Bensouda
Mr Ekkehard Withopf

Counsel for the Defence

Mr Jean Flamme
Ms Véronique Pandanzyla

**Legal Representatives of Victims a/0001/06
to a/0003/06**

Mr Luc Walley
Mr Franck Mulenda

Office of Public Counsel for the Defence

Ms Melinda Taylor

I, **Judge Sylvia Steiner**, judge at the International Criminal Court (“the Court”);

NOTING the “Decision on the Agenda of the Hearing of 1 September 2006” (“the Decision”),¹ issued by the single judge on 30 August 2006;


NOTING the reference to the hearing of 24 April 2006 in page four of the Decision;

CONSIDERING that the reference to the hearing of 24 April 2006 in page four of the Decision should be replaced with a reference to the hearing of 1 September 2006;

FOR THESE REASONS

ORDER the Registry to replace the reference to the hearing of 24 April 2006 in page four of the Decision with a reference to the hearing of 1 September 2006 in the confidential and *ex parte* only available to the Prosecution and in the public redacted versions of the Decision.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Sylvia Steiner
Single Judge

Dated this Thursday 31 August 2006

At The Hague

The Netherlands

¹ ICC-01/04-01/06-368-Conf-Exp ;