Cour Pénale Internationale



International Criminal Court

Original: French No.: ICC-01/04-01/06

Date: 6 November 2006

PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before: Judge Claude Jorda, Presiding Judge

Judge Akua Kuenyehia Judge Sylvia Steiner

Registrar: Mr Bruno Cathala

SITUATION IN THE DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO IN THE CASE OF THE PROSECUTOR v. Thomas Lubanga Dyilo

Public Document

Order Authorising the Taking of Photographs at the Hearing on 9 November 2006

The Office of the Prosecutor Counsel for the Defence

Mr Luis Moreno Ocampo Mr Jean Flamme

Ms Fatou Bensouda Ms Véronique Pandanzyla

The Office of the Public Counsel for the

Legal Representatives of the Victims Defence

Mr Luc Walleyn Ms Melinda Taylor

Mr Franck Mulenda Ms Carine Bapita Buyangandu

No. ICC-01/04-01/06 1/3 6 November 2006

Official Court Translation

Mr Ekkehard Withopf

2/3

PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER I ("the Chamber") of the International Criminal Court ("the Court");

NOTING the *Decision on the date of the confirmation hearing* rendered by the Chamber on 5 October 2006 postponing the confirmation hearing to 9 November 2006;1

CONSIDERING regulations 20 and 21 of the Regulations of the Court;

CONSIDERING that pursuant to regulation 21 of the Regulations of the Court, the publicity of hearings may extend beyond the courtroom;

FOR THESE REASONS

AUTHORISES the Registrar to inform external photographers that they will be authorised to take photographs in the courtroom for a period of two minutes immediately after all the participants have taken their seats.

Done in both English and French, the French version being authoritative.

[signa	nture]
Judge Claude Jorda Presiding Judge	
[signature]	[signature]
Judge Akua Kuenyehia	Judge Sylvia Steiner
ICC-01/04-01/06-521-tEN.	

No. ICC-01/04-01/06 Official Court Translation 6 November 2006

Dated this Monday 6 November 2006

At The Hague, The Netherlands.