Cour Pénale Internationale





Original: French No: ICC-01/04-01/06

Date: 7 November 2006

PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before: Judge Claude Jorda, Single Judge

Registrar: Mr Bruno Cathala

SITUATION IN THE DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO

IN THE CASE OF THE PROSECUTOR v. THOMAS LUBANGA DYILO

Public Document

Order requesting the Registrar to register a document in the record of the case

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr Luis Moreno Ocampo

Ms Fatou Bensouda

Mr Ekkehard Withopf

Counsel for the Defence

Mr Jean Flamme

Ms Véronique Pandanzyla

Legal Representatives for Victims

a/0001/06 to a/0003/06 and a/105/06

Mr Luc Walleyn

Mr Franck Mulenda

Ms Carine Bapita Buyangandu

The Office of Public Counsel for the

Defence

Ms Melinda Taylor

The Office of Public Counsel for the

Victims

Ms Paolina Massida

Official Court Translation

I, Claude Jorda, judge at the International Criminal Court ("the Court");

NOTING the decision of 7 November of the President of the International Criminal Court on the request of the President of the Pre-Trial Division of 20 October 2006;

CONSIDERING that the said decision states that the matter raised in the request of the President of the Pre-Trial Division has already been made public and considering the need to inform the participants in the proceedings,

FOR THESE REASONS

ORDER the Registrar to register the said decision filed this day in the record of the case of *The Prosecutor v. Thomas Lubanga Dyilo*.

Done in English and French, the French version being authoritative.

Judge Claude Jorda Single Judge

Dated this Tuesday 7 November 2006

At The Hague, Netherlands