

**Cour
Pénale
Internationale**



**International
Criminal
Court**

Original: English

No.: ICC-01/04-01/06 OAS

Date: 5 February 2007

THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Georghios M. Pikis (Presiding Judge)
Judge Philippe Kirsch
Judge Navanethem Pillay
Judge Sang-Hyun Song
Judge Erkki Kourula

Registrar: Mr Bruno Cathala

**SITUATION IN THE DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO
IN THE CASE OF
THE PROSECUTOR v. THOMAS LUBANGA DYILO**

Public Document

Directions of the Appeals Chamber

The Office of the Prosecutor
Mr Luis Moreno-Ocampo, Prosecutor
Ms Fatou Bensouda
Mr Fabricio Guariglia
Mr Ekkehard Withopf

Counsel for the Defence
Mr Jean Flamme
Legal Assistant
Ms Véronique Pandanzyla
Mr Geoff Roberts

**Legal representative of victims a/0001/06,
a/0002/06 and a/0003/06**
Mr Luc Walley
Mr Franck Mulenda

Legal representative of victim a/0105/06
Ms Carine Bapita Buyangandu

The Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Court,

In the appeal of Mr. Thomas Lubanga Dyilo of 30 January 2007 entitled “Defence Appeal Against the Pre-Trial Chamber’s ‘Décision sur la confirmation des charges’ of 29 January 2007” (ICC-01/04-01/06-797),

And in the application of victims a/0001/06, a/0002/06, a/0003/06 and a/0105/06 entitled “Demande conjointe des victimes a/0001/06 à a/0003/06 et a/0105/06 relative aux ‘Directions and Decision of the Appeals Chamber’ deposes le 1er février 2007” of 2 February 2007 (ICC-01/04-01/06-802),

Directs

pursuant to the provisions of rule 89 (1) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence, that the appellant (Defence) and the Prosecutor are entitled to make their response (“reply”) to the above application by Friday, 9 February 2007, 4pm.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Georghios M. Piki
Presiding Judge

Dated this 5th day of February 2007

At The Hague, The Netherlands