

**Cour
Pénale
Internationale**



**International
Criminal
Court**

Original: English

No.: ICC-01/04-01/06 (OA 7)

Date: 9 February 2007

THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Erkki Kourula, Presiding Judge
Judge Philippe Kirsch
Judge Georgios M. Pikis
Judge Navanethem Pillay
Judge Sang-Hyun Song

Registrar: Mr Bruno Cathala

**SITUATION IN THE DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO
IN THE CASE OF
THE PROSECUTOR v. THOMAS LUBANGA DYILO**

Public document

Scheduling order

for Judgment on the appeal of Mr. Thomas Lubanga Dyilo against the decision of Pre-Trial Chamber I entitled "Décision sur la demande de mise en liberté provisoire de Thomas Lubanga Dyilo"

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr Luis Moreno-Ocampo, Prosecutor
Mrs Fatou Bensouda, Deputy Prosecutor
Mr Fabricio Guariglia, Senior Appeals Counsel
Mr Ekkehard Withopf, Senior Trial Lawyer

Counsel for the Defence

Mr Jean Flamme

Legal Assistant

Ms. Véronique Pandanzyla

**Counsel for the Victims a/0001/06 to
a/0003/06**

Mr. Luc Walley
Mr. Frank Mulenda

The Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Court,

In the appeal of Mr. Thomas Lubanga Dyilo of 20 October 2006 entitled “Defence Appeal Against ‘Décision sur la demande de mise en liberté provisoire de Thomas Lubanga Dyilo’” (ICC-01/04-01/06-594),

Pursuant to article 83 (4) of the Statute and rule 158 (2) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence,

Issues the following

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Appeals Chamber shall convene on Tuesday, 13 February 2007, at 11 a.m. for the purpose of delivering in open court judgment in the above appeal.



Judge Erkki Kourula
Presiding Judge

Dated this 9th day of February 2007

At The Hague, The Netherlands