



Original: French

No.: ICC-01/04-01/06

Date: 4 May 2007

PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before: Judge Akua Kuenyehia, Presiding Judge
Judge Claude Jorda
Judge Sylvia Steiner

Registrar: Mr Bruno Cathala

**SITUATION IN THE DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO
IN THE CASE OF
THE PROSECUTOR *v.* THOMAS LUBANGA DYILO**

Public Document

**Order Requesting Observations from the Registrar following the Application for
Additional Means made by Thomas Lubanga Dyilo**

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr Moreno Ocampo
Ms Fatou Bensouda
Mr Ekkehard Withopf

Mr Thomas Lubanga Dyilo

Legal Representatives of Victims

a/0001/06 to a/0003/06 and a/0105/06

Mr Luc Walley
Mr Franck Mulenda
Ms Carine Bapita Buyangandu

PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER I of the International Criminal Court (“the Court”),

NOTING the document entitled “*Enregistrement dans le dossier de ‘la demande de ressources additionnelles en vertu de la Norme 83-3 du Règlement de la Cour’*” (“the Application by Thomas Lubanga Dyilo”), filed by Thomas Lubanga Dyilo on 3 May 2005;¹

NOTING article 67 of the Rome Statute (“the Statute”), rule 20 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence (“the Rules”), regulations 83-85 of the Regulations of the Court and regulation 130 of the Regulations of the Registry;

CONSIDERING that the Registry is the principal administrative organ of the Court and that rule 20 of the Rules confers certain responsibilities upon the Registrar with regard to the rights of the Defence;

FOR THESE REASONS

ORDERS the Registrar or his representatives to file observations on the signature appended to Thomas Lubanga Dyilo’s application and on its authenticity by 4 p.m. on Monday 7 May 2007 at the latest.

Done in both English and French, the French version being authoritative.

[*signed*]

Judge Akua Kuenyehia
Presiding Judge

[*signed*]

Judge Claude Jorda

[*signed*]

Judge Sylvia Steiner

Dated this 4 May 2007

At The Hague, The Netherlands

¹ ICC-01/04-01/06-877-Conf-Exp